
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-0849 Name: PRM - Lease for Christmas Tree Lot D3

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:9/25/2017 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/3/2017 10/3/2017

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute the Twenty-First Amendment to
Lease No. 22897 with Jan and Michael Todd for the sale of Christmas trees, using a portion of the
former Pacific Electric Right-of-Way property located between 7th Street and Ximeno Avenue; extend
the lease for a period of three months, from October 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017; add two,
one-year renewal options for the same three-month period in 2018 and 2019, at the discretion of the
City Manager; and, amend the rent provision in the lease.  (District 3)

Sponsors: Parks, Recreation and Marine

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 100317-C-18sr&att.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council10/3/2017 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 7/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

